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Methodological notes:

Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, refer to
the “How We Did This” section and our international survey methods database.
The data for the United States comes from three different surveys: American Trends Panel
(ATP) Waves 132 and 143, and the 2023-24 Religious Landscape Study (RLS).

o Q27 and Q29a-Q29c come from ATP W132.

o 28, Q30a-Q30c and Q31a-Q31d come from ATP W143.

o Q23,0Q24, Q25 and Q32 come from the RLS.
U.S. religious affiliation data also comes from the RLS. Refer to this previous Topline for

additional information on religious affiliation in the U.S. and the other surveyed countries.
Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The Topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

Not all questions included in the Spring 2024 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this
Topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.

www.pewresearch.org


https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/05/06/believing-in-spirits-and-life-after-death-is-common-around-the-world/#how-we-did-this
https://www.pewresearch.org/methods/interactives/international-methodology/global-attitudes-survey/all-country/all-year
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2025/02/26/decline-of-christianity-in-the-us-has-slowed-may-have-leveled-off/
https://www.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/20/2025/03/PR_2025.03.26_international-religious-switching_topline.pdf
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Q23. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
ASK ALL IrEgoTﬁ;nt TI?nTp%];tI:x?tt imgfﬁant ?&"ﬁgﬁﬁi iﬁgﬁiffm iI\InS};;rttggt DK/Refused Total N=
U.sS.* Total 64 35 38 26 17 18 1 100 36908
Christian 86 13 55 31 11 1 100 23186
Muslim 87 13 60 26 8 5 o 100 273
Jewish 57 43 27 30 29 14 o 100 850
Buddhist 62 38 21 41 25 13 o 100 348
Hindu 70 30 24 46 23 7 o 100 247
Relig. unaffiliated 19 81 4 15 28 53 o 100 10729
Canada Total 48 51 26 22 17 33 1 100 1163
Christian 76 24 44 32 16 8 o 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 2 7 22 69 o 100 460
France Total 37 62 18 19 24 38 1 100 1018
Christian 56 44 25 30 33 11 o 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 10 90 2 8 18 72 o 100 446
Germany Total 36 64 16 20 26 38 o 100 1008
Christian 50 50 21 29 30 21 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 14 86 5 9 23 63 o 100 468
Greece Total 62 38 32 30 21 17 o 100 1015
Christian 71 29 36 35 21 8 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 4 5 23 68 o 100 141
Hungary Total 43 57 7 36 32 25 o 100 996
Christian 52 48 9 44 34 13 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 7 93 1 6 19 74 o 100 178
Ttaly Total 56 44 27 29 25 19 o 100 1120
Christian 70 30 33 38 23 6 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 7 92 3 4 30 62 1 100 289
Netherlands | Total 37 63 20 17 23 40 o 100 1010
Christian 61 39 37 23 30 10 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 12 87 2 10 20 67 1 100 545
Poland Total 66 32 19 47 22 10 2 100 1031
Christian 69 29 20 49 22 6 2 100 979
Spain Total 40 60 20 20 25 35 o 100 1013
Christian 64 35 33 32 27 9 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 3 6 23 68 o 100 440
Sweden Total 20 78 7 14 30 49 1 100 1017
Christian 38 61 12 26 42 19 1 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 19 76 1 100 496
UK Total 44 56 20 24 18 38 o 100 1017
Christian 64 36 29 35 22 14 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 14 86 2 11 19 68 o 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q23. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
ASK ALL Iﬁggﬁint TI?nTp%]ﬁI:x?tt 1m§§§¥ant ?&?ﬁﬁ?ﬁi iﬁgﬁiffm iI\InS};c?rttggt DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 31 69 14 17 22 47 o 100 2021
Christian 57 43 27 30 29 13 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 1 3 16 8o o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 100 o 97 3 o o o 100 1046
Muslim 100 o 97 3 o o o 100 946
Hindu 100 o 94 6 o o o 100 97
India Total 95 4 82 12 2 3 1 100 3559
Muslim 97 3 90 6 1 2 1 100 825
Hindu 95 4 82 13 2 2 1 100 2554
Indonesia Total 100 o 94 6 o o o 100 937
Muslim 100 o 94 6 o o o 100 858
Japan Total 29 71 7 22 35 35 o 100 1003
Buddhist 47 53 11 35 39 14 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 1 11 35 53 o 100 533
Malaysia Total 94 6 86 8 5 o 100 1005
Muslim 100 o 96 4 o o 100 779
Philippines Total 96 4 88 8 o 100 1011
Christian 97 3 88 9 3 o o 100 957
Singapore Total 73 27 45 27 15 12 (] 100 1014
Christian 90 10 61 29 7 o 100 208
Muslim 98 2 89 9 2 1 o 100 212
Buddhist 70 30 24 46 20 10 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 27 73 7 20 30 42 o 100 258
South Korea | Total 43 56 18 26 29 27 o 100 1029
Christian 81 19 43 38 17 2 o 100 337
Buddhist 50 49 11 39 41 8 1 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 16 84 3 13 33 50 1 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 99 1 91 8 1 1 o 100 2519
Christian 97 2 84 14 1 1 o 100 218
Muslim 98 2 96 2 2 o o 100 184
Buddhist 99 1 92 7 o o o 100 1872
Hindu 97 3 85 12 2 1 o 100 229
Thailand Total 92 8 65 28 6 1 o 100 1000
Buddhist 92 8 61 31 7 1 o 100 900
Israel Total 60 39 37 24 23 16 o 100 1001
Muslim 83 17 54 29 14 3 o 100 338
Jewish 56 44 34 22 26 18 o 100 591
Tunisia Total 99 1 94 5 1 o o 100 1009
Muslim 99 1 94 5 1 o o 100 1008
Turkey Total 88 12 65 23 7 5 o 100 1049
Muslim 92 8 68 24 6 2 o 100 987
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Q23. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important?
ASK ALL IrEgoTﬁ;nt TI?nTp%];tI:x?tt imgfﬁant ?&"ﬁgﬁﬁi iﬁgﬁiffm iI\InS};;rttggt DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 93 7 84 9 6 2 o 100 1035
Christian 93 7 84 10 6 1 o 100 782
Muslim 98 2 95 3 1 1 o 100 207
Kenya Total 97 3 92 5 1 1 o 100 1049
Christian 98 2 92 6 1 1 o 100 889
Muslim 100 o 99 o o o 100 115
Nigeria Total 96 4 82 14 3 1 o 100 1050
Christian 95 4 80 15 4 1 o 100 641
Muslim 98 2 87 11 2 o o 100 395
South Africa | Total 88 11 73 15 6 5 1 100 1524
Christian 94 6 81 14 4 2 o 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 51 45 37 14 23 22 4 100 168
Argentina Total 59 41 37 22 27 14 o 100 1017
Christian 72 28 45 27 24 4 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 17 83 11 6 37 46 o 100 240
Brazil Total 89 11 79 10 6 5 o 100 1054
Christian 95 5 87 8 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 58 41 40 18 19 23 1 100 157
Chile Total 63 36 40 23 16 20 1 100 1020
Christian 85 15 56 29 10 5 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 22 77 9 12 28 49 1 100 309
Colombia Total 84 16 57 27 10 5 o 100 1051
Christian 94 6 66 28 5 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 52 48 27 25 28 20 o 100 195
Mexico Total 76 24 50 26 15 9 o 100 1042
Christian 87 13 60 28 11 2 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 33 67 16 18 33 34 o 100 199
Peru Total 85 15 67 17 12 3 o 100 1050
Christian 89 11 72 17 10 2 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 57 41 37 21 27 14 2 100 124
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Q24. How often, if at all, do you go to [see footnote for full wording]?
TOTAL TOTAL Once or :
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Wi/e[]élr}é or Mol\r;lt(]:rlz or Every day é\gg;eat‘l:;gk Once a week tr‘;lﬂ;)cnetﬁ A feav;élan:es I;is:notfﬁealt] Never DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 25 33 - 8 17 8 18 25 24 1 100 36908
Christian 37 48 - 12 25 11 21 22 8 1 100 23186
Muslim 39 46 - 17 22 8 22 19 14 o 100 273
Jewish 15 23 - 8 7 8 26 31 19 o 100 850
Buddhist 6 17 - 2 10 26 34 21 1 100 348
Hindu 18 35 - 6 12 16 36 17 12 o 100 247
Relig. unaffiliated 2 3 - o 1 2 9 30 58 o 100 10729
Canada Total 18 26 1 5 12 8 17 20 36 1 100 1163
Christian 31 43 1 8 22 12 23 19 15 o 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 1 4 1 o o 2 9 23 64 o 100 460
France Total 9 16 o 3 6 6 17 24 42 1 100 1018
Christian 15 26 o 4 11 11 28 22 23 1 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 1 2 o o 1 1 7 26 65 o 100 446
Germany Total 8 15 1 2 7 20 24 40 1 100 1008
Christian 9 20 o 1 12 35 28 16 1 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 2 2 o o 1 6 21 70 o 100 468
Greece Total 15 32 1 3 10 17 37 15 16 o 100 1015
Christian 17 37 2 4 12 20 40 15 8 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated o o o o o 21 11 68 o 100 141
Hungary Total 6 15 1 1 4 9 28 20 36 o 100 996
Christian 8 19 1 2 6 11 35 20 26 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 1 1 o o o 4 18 78 o 100 178
Italy Total 20 30 2 4 13 10 32 10 28 o 100 1120
Christian 25 39 3 6 17 13 37 9 16 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 1 1 o o o 1 19 12 68 o 100 289
Netherlands Total 11 15 o 2 8 5 15 21 49 o 100 1010
Christian 23 30 o 5 18 7 22 17 31 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 1 2 o o 1 2 10 24 64 o 100 545
Poland Total 34 49 o 3 31 15 22 15 12 2 100 1031
Christian 36 52 o 3 33 16 23 15 8 1 100 979
Spain Total 11 19 1 3 7 8 19 14 47 1 100 1013
Christian 18 32 2 5 12 14 30 16 22 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated o o o o 2 7 12 78 1 100 440
Sweden Total 5 1 2 2 4 22 34 34 1 100 1017
Christian 9 16 2 3 4 8 33 34 17 1 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 1 2 o o 1 2 12 35 50 o 100 496
UK Total 15 22 2 4 9 7 20 18 40 o 100 1017
Christian 25 37 1 6 18 12 28 15 20 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 1 2 o o 1 1 11 23 64 o 100 465

* Previously released. Question wording for the U.S. was: "Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services in person?" Respondents in the U.S. were asked "seldom" instead of "less often
than that." Respondents in the U.S. were not asked about attending "every day."

Christian respondents were asked, "Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you go to church?" Muslim respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you attend mosque?" Jewish respondents
were asked, "Aside from special occasions like weddings, funerals and bar mitzvahs, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a synagogue, minyan or Havurah?" Buddhist respondents (as well as Shinto,
local/indigenous religions, Confucian and Daoist respondents in Japan; and followers of Confucianism, Muism or animism or other traditional or folk religions in South Korea) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you
go to temple, pagoda or dhamma hall?" In Thailand, Buddhist respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Hindu respondents (as well as Jain respondents in India; and followers of Chinese
traditional religions in Indonesia, Malaysia, the Philippines and Singapore) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Sikh respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to the gurudwara?"
Druze respondents were asked, “Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a khalwa?” Other respondents (including the religiously unaffiliated) were asked, "Aside from
weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services?"
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Q24. How often, if at all, do you go to [see footnote for full wording]?
TOTAL TOTAL Once or :
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Wi/e[]élr}é or Mol\r;lt(]:rlz or Every day é\gg;eat‘l:;gk Once a week tr‘;lﬂ;)cnetﬁ A feav;élan:es I;is:notfﬁealt] Never DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 10 15 o 3 7 4 11 18 55 o 100 2021
Christian 23 31 o 7 16 7 16 24 29 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 1 1 o o o o 3 14 82 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 55 59 27 10 18 4 2 o 38 1 100 1046
Muslim 53 56 26 10 17 2 1 o 42 1 100 946
Hindu 74 96 33 17 24 21 4 o o o 100 97
India Total 68 86 28 16 24 18 7 1 1 100 3559
Muslim 67 69 36 12 19 2 2 1 25 4 100 825
Hindu 68 88 28 16 24 20 8 1 2 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 98 99 90 4 5 o o 1 o 100 937
Muslim 99 99 94 3 2 o o 1 o 100 858
Japan Total 4 13 1 2 2 8 37 24 26 1 100 1003
Buddhist 6 23 1 3 3 17 55 18 3 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated o 2 o o o 2 26 28 43 1 100 533
Malaysia Total 66 77 19 28 19 11 11 9 4 o 100 1005
Muslim 72 83 23 31 18 11 7 8 2 o 100 779
Philippines Total 53 74 3 10 40 21 9 16 1 o 100 1011
Christian 52 74 2 11 40 22 9 17 1 o 100 957
Singapore Total 35 52 4 9 23 16 22 13 13 o 100 1014
Christian 69 82 1 13 55 14 6 7 1 100 208
Muslim 56 72 11 20 25 16 13 8 7 o 100 212
Buddhist 21 44 1 6 15 23 38 12 6 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 3 7 1 o 3 3 20 34 40 o 100 258
South Korea Total 25 35 4 8 14 10 18 5 42 o 100 1029
Christian 68 81 11 20 37 14 8 3 8 o 100 337
Buddhist 10 35 o 2 7 26 52 6 7 o 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 2 4 o 1 1 2 13 6 78 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 36 84 7 9 21 48 13 2 1 o 100 2519
Christian 77 89 5 17 54 13 8 1 2 o 100 218
Muslim 51 52 42 2 6 2 36 9 1 1 100 184
Buddhist 24 87 3 6 15 63 11 2 o o 100 1872
Hindu 71 91 8 24 39 20 7 2 o o 100 229
Thailand Total 33 62 4 9 20 29 29 6 3 o 100 1000
Buddhist 29 60 3 7 19 31 30 6 3 o 100 900
Israel Total 28 35 10 8 10 7 17 18 30 o 100 1001
Muslim 38 43 11 12 16 5 10 9 37 o 100 338
Jewish 26 34 10 8 8 8 18 21 27 o 100 591
Turkey Total 38 48 9 12 17 10 22 12 18 1 100 1049
Muslim 39 50 10 12 17 10 23 11 16 [ 100 987

Christian respondents were asked, "Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you go to church?" Muslim respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you attend mosque?" Jewish respondents
were asked, "Aside from special occasions like weddings, funerals and bar mitzvahs, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a synagogue, minyan or Havurah?" Buddhist respondents (as well as Shinto,
local/indigenous religions, Confucian and Daoist respondents in Japan; and followers of Confucianism, Muism or animism or other traditional or folk religions in South Korea) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you
go to temple, pagoda or dhamma hall?" In Thailand, Buddhist respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Hindu respondents (as well as Jain respondents in India; and followers of Chinese
traditional religions in Indonesia, Malaysia, the Philippines and Singapore) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Sikh respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to the gurudwara?"
Druze respondents were asked, “Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a khalwa?” Other respondents (including the religiously unaffiliated) were asked, "Aside from
weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services?"
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Q24. How often, if at all, do you go to [see footnote for full wording]?
V\'II‘EZESLOT MISE)?}/LM Every day é\gg;eat‘l:;gk Once a week ?V[\}icceeoar A feav;;ial?es I;is:notfﬁealt] Never DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA More More month
Ghana Total 78 89 22 24 32 11 6 3 2 o 100 1035
Christian 78 90 6 30 42 12 6 3 1 o 100 782
Muslim 95 99 81 8 6 4 1 o o o 100 207
Kenya Total 82 89 14 20 48 7 8 1 2 o 100 1049
Christian 82 89 8 22 52 8 8 1 2 o 100 889
Muslim 95 97 68 6 21 2 o o 2 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 90 96 36 31 23 6 3 1 o o 100 1050
Christian 90 97 10 46 33 7 3 o o o 100 641
Muslim 93 96 79 8 6 3 2 2 o o 100 395
South Africa Total 50 68 8 13 29 19 15 7 9 1 100 1524
Christian 59 80 7 16 36 20 12 4 3 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 14 21 3 6 5 7 19 19 40 1 100 168
Argentina Total 19 30 o 8 10 12 22 22 26 o 100 1017
Christian 23 38 1 10 12 15 26 21 15 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 2 3 o o 2 1 9 27 61 o 100 240
Brazil Total 43 62 3 18 22 20 16 11 10 o 100 1054
Christian 49 71 3 23 23 22 17 8 4 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 8 16 1 6 8 17 25 42 o 100 157
Chile Total 13 22 1 6 8 28 10 40 o 100 1020
Christian 19 31 1 8 10 12 35 10 24 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 1 1 o 1 1 16 9 73 o 100 309
Colombia Total 37 56 2 11 24 19 30 5 9 o 100 1051
Christian 46 66 2 14 30 20 27 3 3 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 8 21 1 1 6 13 42 11 26 o 100 195
Mexico Total 37 59 2 7 28 23 24 4 13 1 100 1042
Christian 45 72 2 8 34 28 22 1 4 1 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 7 12 o 2 5 5 31 13 43 o 100 199
Peru Total 31 53 2 8 21 22 33 7 o 100 1050
Christian 34 58 2 9 23 25 32 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 6 11 o 4 2 5 39 19 30 o 100 124

Christian respondents were asked, "Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you go to church?" Muslim respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you attend mosque?" Jewish respondents
were asked, "Aside from special occasions like weddings, funerals and bar mitzvahs, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a synagogue, minyan or Havurah?" Buddhist respondents (as well as Shinto,
local/indigenous religions, Confucian and Daoist respondents in Japan; and followers of Confucianism, Muism or animism or other traditional or folk religions in South Korea) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you
go to temple, pagoda or dhamma hall?" In Thailand, Buddhist respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Hindu respondents (as well as Jain respondents in India; and followers of Chinese
traditional religions in Indonesia, Malaysia, the Philippines and Singapore) were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to temple?" Sikh respondents were asked, "How often, if at all, do you go to the gurudwara?"
Druze respondents were asked, “Aside from weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services at a khalwa?” Other respondents (including the religiously unaffiliated) were asked, "Aside from
weddings and funerals, how often, if at all, do you attend religious services?"
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Q25. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month, less often than that, OR never?

ASK ALL EXCEPT INTUNISIA | Tonhebaily | TOTAL 1 imena day | Onceaday | ATWARES | onceaweek | AFmaie® | wofed | Never | DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 44 55 28 16 13 3 8 16 16 1 100 36908
Christian 60 39 38 22 16 3 8 10 2 1 100 23186
Muslim 67 33 59 8 9 4 7 8 o 100 273
Jewish 22 77 14 8 8 3 8 34 24 1 100 850
Buddhist 22 78 11 11 15 7 12 27 17 1 100 348
Hindu 46 54 14 32 12 6 14 16 6 o 100 247
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 7 5 7 2 7 27 45 1 100 10729
Canada Total 30 68 15 14 8 3 6 14 37 2 100 1163
Christian 48 51 26 22 13 4 8 14 13 1 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 7 93 3 4 2 2 3 16 71 1 100 460
France Total 18 80 13 5 4 2 4 17 52 2 100 1018
Christian 25 74 16 9 6 3 7 25 33 1 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 3 97 2 1 2 1 1 10 83 1 100 446
Germany Total 16 83 9 5 4 7 20 48 1 100 1008
Christian 20 80 8 12 7 7 11 27 28 1 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 2 3 1 2 14 77 o 100 468
Greece Total 37 63 18 20 11 2 18 22 o 100 1015
Christian 43 57 20 23 12 3 10 19 13 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 3 1 3 o 5 11 76 o 100 141
Hungary Total 11 88 3 8 7 6 14 21 41 o 100 996
Christian 14 86 10 8 7 17 24 30 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 1 99 o 1 o o 10 87 o 100 178
Ttaly Total 35 64 17 18 8 4 9 13 31 1 100 1120
Christian 44 56 21 23 10 5 11 15 15 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 4 94 1 3 1 o 7 85 2 100 289
Netherlands Total 20 79 10 10 2 60 1 100 1010
Christian 38 61 18 20 9 3 5 12 31 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 3 96 2 o 6 87 1 100 545
Poland Total 18 75 6 12 12 5 17 21 20 7 100 1031
Christian 19 74 6 13 12 6 17 22 17 7 100 979
Spain Total 22 77 8 14 5 2 7 14 50 1 100 1013
Christian 35 65 12 23 8 3 11 19 24 1 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 2 2 1 2 7 84 1 100 440
Sweden Total 8 91 5 3 2 4 16 67 1 100 1017
Christian 14 85 5 10 5 3 6 24 46 1 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 1 99 1 1 1 2 9 87 o 100 496
UK Total 21 79 13 8 7 3 5 15 49 1 100 1017
Christian 30 69 15 16 11 6 9 18 25 1 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 2 97 1 2 2 o 1 13 81 o 100 465

* Previously released. Question wording for the U.S. was: "Outside of attending religious services, how often do you pray?" Respondents in the U.S. were asked "seldom" instead of "less often than that."

#* "Less often" includes "Never."
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Q25. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month, less often than that, OR never?

ASK ALL EXCEPT INTUNISIA | Tonhebaily | TOTAL 1 imenaday | Onceaday | ATEWARES | onceaweek | AFmaiie® | wofed | Never | DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 16 84 8 8 7 2 5 15 54 1 100 2021
Christian 31 68 15 17 13 3 9 20 23 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 1 98 1 1 1 2 12 83 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 75 23 66 8 9 8 3 1 2 2 100 1046
Muslim 73 24 67 7 10 8 3 1 2 2 100 946
Hindu 87 11 64 23 3 5 1 1 o 3 100 97
India Total 71 28 46 25 9 7 4 2 6 o 100 3559
Muslim 86 14 66 20 5 5 1 1 2 o 100 825
Hindu 70 30 44 26 10 7 4 3 6 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 95 5 87 7 3 1 o o o o 100 937
Muslim 95 5 89 6 3 1 o o o o 100 858
Japan Total 21 78 7 14 4 3 10 21 41 1 100 1003
Buddhist 33 67 10 23 4 5 15 18 24 1 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 12 87 4 9 1 1 7 22 56 o 100 533
Malaysia Total 80 20 70 10 4 2 3 4 o 100 1005
Muslim 90 10 84 6 2 2 1 2 1 o 100 779
Philippines Total 79 21 40 38 6 6 2 8 o o 100 1011
Christian 79 21 39 40 6 5 2 8 o o 100 957
Singapore Total 45 55 30 15 6 7 10 15 19 o 100 1014
Christian 61 38 26 35 11 10 7 6 1 100 208
Muslim 84 16 81 3 3 3 3 o 100 212
Buddhist 25 75 19 8 7 20 23 18 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 6 94 2 4 5 28 55 o 100 258
South Korea Total 25 75 14 11 6 5 9 10 45 o 100 1029
Christian 59 40 37 23 13 6 8 7 6 1 100 337
Buddhist 22 78 8 15 3 9 20 16 30 o 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 3 97 2 1 3 6 9 77 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 72 27 34 38 6 6 5 3 8 1 100 2519
Christian 76 23 41 35 5 12 4 2 1 100 218
Muslim 92 8 86 5 1 1 2 2 2 1 100 184
Buddhist 69 30 26 43 6 5 5 3 10 1 100 1872
Hindu 69 31 36 34 11 8 6 3 3 o 100 229
Thailand Total 31 69 11 19 10 14 16 20 9 o 100 1000
Buddhist 25 75 4 21 11 15 18 22 10 o 100 900
Israel Total 34 66 24 10 4 3 16 38 1 100 1001
Muslim 58 41 54 4 3 3 7 21 1 100 338
Jewish 29 70 18 12 4 2 18 41 1 100 591
Turkey Total 63 36 52 12 18 3 5 4 4 100 1049
Muslim 66 34 54 12 19 4 5 4 2 o) 100 987

** "Less often" includes "Never."
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Q25. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray several times a day, once a day, a few times a week, once a week, a few times a month, less often than that, OR never?

ASK ALL EXCEPT INTUNISIA | Tonhebaily | TOTAL 1 imenaday | Onceaday | ATEWARES | onceaweek | AFmaiie® | wofed | Never | DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 73 27 54 20 13 5 5 2 1 o 100 1035
Christian 70 30 47 23 16 6 5 1 1 o 100 782
Muslim 94 6 84 10 3 3 o o o o 100 207
Kenya Total 84 16 67 17 12 2 1 1 o o 100 1049
Christian 83 17 65 18 13 2 1 1 o o 100 889
Muslim 96 4 90 6 1 2 o o o o 100 115
Nigeria Total 84 15 67 18 9 3 2 1 o o 100 1050
Christian 77 22 51 26 14 4 3 1 1 1 100 641
Muslim 98 2 94 4 1 1 1 o o o 100 395
South Africa Total 63 36 37 26 13 5 7 6 5 1 100 1524
Christian 69 31 42 27 13 5 6 4 2 o 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 35 64 13 22 13 4 8 17 22 1 100 168
Argentina Total 39 60 18 22 13 4 8 13 22 o 100 1017
Christian 48 52 22 26 15 4 9 13 11 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 13 87 4 8 6 2 5 15 59 o 100 240
Brazil Total 76 24 44 32 7 4 4 5 1 100 1054
Christian 82 18 47 35 6 4 3 3 2 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 46 53 27 19 12 6 7 13 15 1 100 157
Chile Total 41 58 15 26 11 4 8 7 30 1 100 1020
Christian 52 47 21 31 13 4 9 8 13 1 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 19 81 4 15 5 3 5 4 63 o 100 309
Colombia Total 71 29 35 36 11 3 6 4 5 o 100 1051
Christian 78 22 38 40 9 3 6 2 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 47 53 25 22 15 3 7 11 17 o 100 195
Mexico Total 44 56 15 28 13 8 12 7 15 1 100 1042
Christian 50 49 18 33 15 9 12 6 7 1 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 16 83 6 10 8 5 14 10 46 o 100 199
Peru Total 58 42 26 32 17 6 9 3 o 100 1050
Christian 61 38 27 35 18 6 9 3 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 33 67 15 17 14 4 11 10 28 1 100 124

** "Less often" includes "Never."

SUMMARY BASED ON ALL MUSLIMS. Outside of attending religious services, do you pray (SHORTENED)? Do you pray all five salah every day, or not?
tin?gz zr?llay tig?::irglay, tin?: nglay A few times A few times Less often
prays all five pragrezl?fql:/e DK/Refuseé Once a day 2 week Once a week 2 month than that Never DK/Refused Total N=
salah salah all five salah

ASK IF MUSLIM
Bangladesh | Muslim 52 15 o 7 10 8 3 1 2 2 100 946
India Muslim 51 15 o 20 5 5 1 1 2 o 100 825
Indonesia Muslim 84 4 o 6 3 1 o o o o 100 858
Malaysia Muslim 76 7 o 6 2 2 1 2 1 o 100 779
Singapore Muslim 67 12 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 o 100 212
Sri Lanka Muslim 84 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 1 100 184
Israel Muslim 51 2 o 4 7 3 3 7 21 1 100 338
Turkey Muslim 31 22 o 12 19 4 5 4 2 o 100 987
Ghana Muslim 81 2 1 10 3 3 o o o o 100 207
Kenya Muslim 79 11 o 6 1 2 o o o o 100 115
Nigeria Muslim 91 2 o 1 1 1 o o o 100 395
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Q27. Do you believe in God, or not?

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 78 20 2 100 5621
Christian 96 2 1 100 3613
Relig. unaffiliated 45 52 3 100 1639
Canada Total 60 34 5 100 1163
Christian 89 9 2 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 25 68 7 100 460
France Total 53 42 6 100 1018
Christian 77 18 5 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 20 75 5 100 446
Germany Total 56 41 2 100 1008
Christian 76 22 2 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 27 69 3 100 468
Greece Total 80 19 1 100 1015
Christian 89 10 1 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 141
Hungary Total 63 33 5 100 996
Christian 76 21 4 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 9 85 6 100 178
Italy Total 74 23 3 100 1120
Christian 92 7 1 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 16 77 7 100 289
Netherlands Total 49 50 1 100 1010
Christian 84 16 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 18 81 1 100 545
Poland Total 83 8 9 100 1031
Christian 87 8 100 979
Spain Total 57 38 5 100 1013
Christian 86 11 3 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 21 74 5 100 440
Sweden Total 33 62 5 100 1017
Christian 58 37 5 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 10 86 4 100 496
UK Total 57 40 3 100 1017
Christian 85 13 1 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 24 73 4 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q27. Do you believe in God, or not?

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 49 49 3 100 2021
Christian 84 14 2 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 18 79 3 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 100 o o 100 1046
Muslim 100 o o 100 946
Hindu 100 o o 100 97
India Total 97 3 o 100 3559
Muslim 97 2 o 100 825
Hindu 98 2 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 100 o o 100 937
Muslim 100 o o 100 858
Japan Total 46 50 4 100 1003
Buddhist 56 42 2 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 35 60 5 100 533
Malaysia Total 98 2 o 100 1005
Muslim 100 o o 100 779
Philippines Total 99 1 o 100 1011
Christian 99 o o 100 957
Singapore Total 82 17 1 100 1014
Christian 96 2 2 100 208
Muslim 100 o o 100 212
Buddhist 78 20 2 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 45 54 1 100 258
South Korea Total 47 52 1 100 1029
Christian 82 17 o 100 337
Buddhist 45 51 4 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 83 16 1 100 2519
Christian 98 2 o 100 218
Muslim 99 1 o 100 184
Buddhist 77 22 1 100 1872
Hindu 98 2 o 100 229
Thailand Total 60 39 1 100 1000
Buddhist 55 44 1 100 900
Israel Total 74 17 8 100 1001
Muslim 93 2 4 100 338
Jewish 71 20 9 100 591
Turkey Total 96 2 2 100 1049
Muslim 99 1 o 100 987
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Q27. Do you believe in God, or not?

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 99 1 o 100 1035
Christian 99 1 o 100 782
Muslim 99 o 1 100 207
Kenya Total 100 o o 100 1049
Christian 100 o o 100 889
Muslim 100 o o 100 115
Nigeria Total 100 o o 100 1050
Christian 100 o o 100 641
Muslim 100 o o 100 395
South Africa Total 95 3 1 100 1524
Christian 99 1 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 77 18 5 100 168
Argentina Total 90 8 2 100 1017
Christian 99 1 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 62 32 6 100 240
Brazil Total 98 2 o 100 1054
Christian 100 o o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 92 8 o 100 157
Chile Total 89 9 2 100 1020
Christian 99 1 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 69 27 4 100 309
Colombia Total 97 3 1 100 1051
Christian 100 o o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 86 12 2 100 195
Mexico Total 94 5 1 100 1042
Christian 99 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 76 22 3 100 199
Peru Total 97 2 o 100 1050
Christian 99 1 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 83 16 1 100 124
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Q28. Which of the following options comes closest to your views about life after death?

TOTAL TOTAL i i i
o o There is . There is probably There is

Definitely/ Definitely/. i . There is probably A - . _

AL Xt MU | Pt | probablynole | SR | icurerdenn | "o | it | DRt =
u.s. Total 70 28 43 27 20 9 2 100 12693
Christian 83 15 56 27 11 4 2 100 6712

Muslim 78 20 62 16 12 8 1 100 414

Jewish 38 60 15 23 42 18 2 100 1941

Relig. unaffiliated 42 57 15 27 38 18 2 100 3207

Canada Total 56 37 29 27 23 14 7 100 1163
Christian 75 22 42 33 14 8 3 100 568

Relig. unaffiliated 34 58 12 22 36 22 8 100 460

France Total 55 39 26 29 20 19 6 100 1018
Christian 66 30 30 37 17 13 4 100 458

Relig. unaffiliated 36 58 13 24 28 30 6 100 446

Germany Total 50 48 24 26 27 21 2 100 1008
Christian 62 36 26 36 25 12 1 100 491

Relig. unaffiliated 30 68 12 18 33 35 2 100 468

Greece Total 56 43 26 29 26 16 2 100 1015
Christian 61 37 29 32 24 13 2 100 856

Relig. unaffiliated 23 77 11 12 39 38 o 100 141

Hungary Total 45 50 12 33 30 21 5 100 996
Christian 51 44 15 36 30 15 5 100 799

Relig. unaffiliated 19 77 2 17 31 46 3 100 178

Italy Total 56 39 26 31 23 17 4 100 1120
Christian 66 30 30 36 17 13 4 100 795

Relig. unaffiliated 21 75 7 14 43 32 4 100 289

Netherlands Total 51 48 25 26 28 20 1 100 1010
Christian 68 32 36 32 21 11 o 100 389

Relig. unaffiliated 33 66 11 22 36 30 1 100 545

Poland Total 64 22 27 37 15 7 14 100 1031
Christian 67 20 29 38 13 7 14 100 979

Spain Total 47 47 19 27 24 23 6 100 1013
Christian 58 37 26 32 21 16 5 100 544

Relig. unaffiliated 32 61 9 23 30 32 7 100 440

Sweden Total 38 58 14 23 36 22 4 100 1017
Christian 50 47 18 32 31 16 3 100 492

Relig. unaffiliated 26 71 9 16 42 29 4 100 496

UK Total 53 45 25 28 29 16 2 100 1017
Christian 66 30 33 33 23 7 3 100 446

Relig. unaffiliated 33 66 8 24 39 27 1 100 465
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Q28. Which of the following options comes closest to your views about life after death?

TOTAL TOTAL . : .
A - There is . There is probably There is
Definitely/ Definitely/ definitely life There is probably life aft s B
P : y life ! no life after definitely no life =
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA proba}:ilg a]:]ie after pr(;}%fgl}é:&l:fe after death life after death death after death DK/Refused Total N
Australia Total 49 49 22 26 27 22 2 100 2021
Christian 69 30 37 32 20 10 1 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 29 69 9 19 35 34 2 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 77 18 71 6 3 15 5 100 1046
Muslim 78 17 72 6 14 5 100 946
Hindu 70 25 59 12 5 19 5 100 97
India Total 43 47 25 17 15 33 10 100 3559
Muslim 42 49 26 16 18 31 9 100 825
Hindu 43 47 25 18 14 32 10 100 2554
Indonesia Total 85 15 76 9 3 12 o 100 937
Muslim 85 15 77 8 3 12 o 100 858
Japan Total 47 49 11 36 34 15 4 100 1003
Buddhist 55 41 14 41 28 13 4 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 40 57 6 34 41 16 3 100 533
Malaysia Total 74 25 60 14 7 18 1 100 1005
Muslim 76 23 68 8 4 18 1 100 779
Philippines Total 78 20 58 20 6 14 2 100 1011
Christian 78 20 58 20 6 13 2 100 957
Singapore Total 68 28 40 29 15 13 3 100 1014
Christian 81 17 58 22 10 2 100 208
Muslim 78 19 68 10 12 3 100 212
Buddhist 67 30 28 39 18 12 4 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 54 45 12 42 26 19 1 100 258
South Korea Total 52 42 20 33 25 17 6 100 1029
Christian 81 14 47 33 10 5 5 100 337
Buddhist 52 38 10 42 25 12 10 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 34 61 4 30 35 26 5 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 67 26 31 36 10 16 7 100 2519
Christian 58 36 29 29 10 26 6 100 218
Muslim 64 32 57 7 9 23 4 100 184
Buddhist 71 22 30 41 10 11 7 100 1872
Hindu 51 42 20 31 11 31 7 100 229
Thailand Total 50 48 29 20 18 30 2 100 1000
Buddhist 46 52 24 22 19 32 2 100 900
Israel Total 61 28 38 24 13 15 11 100 1001
Muslim 77 21 62 15 13 8 2 100 338
Jewish 58 28 32 26 12 16 13 100 591
Turkey Total 84 13 60 23 7 3 100 1049
Muslim 86 11 63 23 7 3 100 987
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Q28. Which of the following options comes closest to your views about life after death?

TOTAL TOTAL There is . There is probably There is
Ghana Total 74 21 55 19 6 15 5 100 1035
Christian 74 21 55 19 6 15 5 100 782
Muslim 78 15 59 19 5 10 7 100 207
Kenya Total 8o 19 64 17 4 14 1 100 1049
Christian 81 18 64 17 4 14 1 100 889
Muslim 80 20 64 16 5 15 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 71 25 58 13 9 16 4 100 1050
Christian 65 30 47 18 12 18 5 100 641
Muslim 81 18 76 5 4 14 1 100 395
South Africa Total 59 32 38 21 11 21 9 100 1524
Christian 60 30 38 22 11 19 10 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 50 38 28 22 12 26 12 100 168
Argentina Total 65 30 30 35 11 19 5 100 1017
Christian 71 25 36 35 9 16 4 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 45 48 12 34 18 30 7 100 240
Brazil Total 66 28 38 27 11 17 6 100 1054
Christian 65 29 38 27 11 18 6 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 56 36 25 31 15 22 8 100 157
Chile Total 67 26 36 32 9 17 7 100 1020
Christian 72 22 42 30 6 16 5 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 57 32 23 35 14 17 11 100 309
Colombia Total 67 30 32 34 14 16 3 100 1051
Christian 70 28 35 34 14 14 2 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 58 37 23 35 14 23 5 100 195
Mexico Total 69 27 30 39 9 18 4 100 1042
Christian 71 25 33 39 8 16 4 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 56 38 17 40 14 24 6 100 199
Peru Total 68 28 36 32 10 18 4 100 1050
Christian 69 28 36 32 10 18 3 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 65 29 33 32 13 16 6 100 124
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Q29a. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? a. Parts of nature, like mountains, rivers or trees
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 48 50 1 100 11201
Christian 43 55 2 100 7135
Jewish 43 56 1 100 222
Relig. unaffiliated 54 45 1 100 3317
Canada Total 47 49 3 100 1163
Christian 47 49 3 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 43 54 3 100 460
France Total 52 46 2 100 1018
Christian 51 46 3 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 50 50 1 100 446
Germany Total 49 50 o 100 1008
Christian 48 52 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 48 51 1 100 468
Greece Total 48 50 1 100 1015
Christian 47 52 1 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 53 46 o 100 141
Hungary Total 45 53 1 100 996
Christian 49 50 1 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 178
Ttaly Total 57 41 2 100 1120
Christian 59 38 2 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 45 53 2 100 289
Netherlands Total 39 61 1 100 1010
Christian 38 61 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 35 65 o 100 545
Poland Total 29 65 6 100 1031
Christian 28 65 7 100 979
Spain Total 37 58 5 100 1013
Christian 42 52 6 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 31 66 4 100 440
Sweden Total 32 65 2 100 1017
Christian 36 62 2 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 28 70 2 100 496
UK Total 42 58 o 100 1017
Christian 40 60 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 39 61 o 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q29a. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? a. Parts of nature, like mountains, rivers or trees

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 48 52 1 100 2021
Christian 45 54 1 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 46 54 1 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 38 56 6 100 1046
Muslim 35 59 6 100 946
Hindu 68 32 o 100 97
India Total 79 17 4 100 3559
Muslim 62 33 5 100 825
Hindu 82 14 3 100 2554
Indonesia Total 57 43 o 100 937
Muslim 56 44 o 100 858
Japan Total 56 41 3 100 1003
Buddhist 56 39 5 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 55 43 2 100 533
Malaysia Total 56 44 o 100 1005
Muslim 54 46 1 100 779
Philippines Total 73 27 o 100 1011
Christian 73 27 o 100 957
Singapore Total 62 37 1 100 1014
Christian 44 55 1 100 208
Muslim 62 37 1 100 212
Buddhist 74 24 2 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 52 48 o 100 258
South Korea Total 36 59 4 100 1029
Christian 26 67 7 100 337
Buddhist 53 43 4 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 37 60 3 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 63 31 6 100 2519
Christian 58 33 10 100 218
Muslim 47 45 8 100 184
Buddhist 63 32 5 100 1872
Hindu 83 13 4 100 229
Thailand Total 73 27 o 100 1000
Buddhist 76 24 1 100 900
Israel Total 28 64 8 100 1001
Muslim 31 67 3 100 338
Jewish 27 64 9 100 591
Turkey Total 65 33 2 100 1049
Muslim 65 32 2 100 987
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Q29a. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? a. Parts of nature, like mountains, rivers or trees
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 87 12 1 100 1035
Christian 92 8 o 100 782
Muslim 69 29 2 100 207
Kenya Total 44 55 1 100 1049
Christian 45 53 1 100 889
Muslim 36 64 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 63 34 3 100 1050
Christian 66 30 4 100 641
Muslim 60 39 1 100 395
South Africa Total 74 21 5 100 1524
Christian 73 22 5 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 68 28 4 100 168
Argentina Total 65 33 2 100 1017
Christian 65 32 2 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 65 33 2 100 240
Brazil Total 58 38 3 100 1054
Christian 55 42 4 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 61 37 2 100 157
Chile Total 74 24 2 100 1020
Christian 71 28 2 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 8o 18 2 100 309
Colombia Total 70 29 1 100 1051
Christian 68 31 1 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 77 23 o 100 195
Mexico Total 64 34 2 100 1042
Christian 65 34 1 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 62 36 2 100 199
Peru Total 65 33 2 100 1050
Christian 65 33 2 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 61 33 6 100 124
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Q29b. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? b. Certain objects, like crystals, jewels or stones
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 26 72 2 100 11201
Christian 23 76 2 100 7135
Jewish 23 76 1 100 222
Relig. unaffiliated 29 69 2 100 3317
Canada Total 25 73 2 100 1163
Christian 26 73 1 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 21 77 2 100 460
France Total 33 65 2 100 1018
Christian 36 63 1 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 30 67 2 100 446
Germany Total 24 75 o 100 1008
Christian 25 75 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 22 77 1 100 468
Greece Total 12 87 1 100 1015
Christian 12 88 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 11 87 2 100 141
Hungary Total 34 65 1 100 996
Christian 37 62 1 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 16 83 1 100 178
Ttaly Total 18 80 2 100 1120
Christian 18 80 2 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 16 82 2 100 289
Netherlands Total 23 76 1 100 1010
Christian 25 74 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 18 82 1 100 545
Poland Total 17 78 5 100 1031
Christian 18 77 5 100 979
Spain Total 19 78 3 100 1013
Christian 21 76 3 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 16 82 3 100 440
Sweden Total 13 84 3 100 1017
Christian 12 87 1 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 13 84 2 100 496
UK Total 23 76 1 100 1017
Christian 22 77 1 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q29b. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? b. Certain objects, like crystals, jewels or stones

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 24 75 1 100 2021
Christian 20 79 1 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 24 76 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 25 66 9 100 1046
Muslim 24 67 9 100 946
Hindu 40 54 6 100 97
India Total 43 52 5 100 3559
Muslim 31 64 5 100 825
Hindu 45 50 5 100 2554
Indonesia Total 33 66 o 100 937
Muslim 33 67 o 100 858
Japan Total 23 73 4 100 1003
Buddhist 22 74 5 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 22 76 3 100 533
Malaysia Total 29 70 1 100 1005
Muslim 25 75 1 100 779
Philippines Total 44 55 1 100 1011
Christian 44 56 1 100 957
Singapore Total 36 63 1 100 1014
Christian 25 73 2 100 208
Muslim 30 68 2 100 212
Buddhist 49 51 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 33 67 o 100 258
South Korea Total 14 83 3 100 1029
Christian 7 89 4 100 337
Buddhist 24 73 3 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 15 83 2 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 40 51 9 100 2519
Christian 36 54 10 100 218
Muslim 25 65 10 100 184
Buddhist 39 52 9 100 1872
Hindu 64 30 6 100 229
Thailand Total 40 59 1 100 1000
Buddhist 41 58 1 100 900
Israel Total 23 70 8 100 1001
Muslim 15 82 2 100 338
Jewish 25 66 9 100 591
Turkey Total 29 69 3 100 1049
Muslim 28 68 3 100 987
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Q29b. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? b. Certain objects, like crystals, jewels or stones
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 81 17 2 100 1035
Christian 87 12 1 100 782
Muslim 57 38 4 100 207
Kenya Total 31 68 1 100 1049
Christian 32 67 1 100 889
Muslim 27 73 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 42 54 4 100 1050
Christian 44 51 5 100 641
Muslim 39 59 2 100 395
South Africa Total 45 47 8 100 1524
Christian 43 49 8 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 39 54 6 100 168
Argentina Total 34 64 2 100 1017
Christian 32 66 2 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 37 60 3 100 240
Brazil Total 25 72 3 100 1054
Christian 21 76 3 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 25 74 1 100 157
Chile Total 33 63 4 100 1020
Christian 31 67 3 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 36 58 6 100 309
Colombia Total 32 68 1 100 1051
Christian 31 68 1 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 35 65 o 100 195
Mexico Total 26 72 2 100 1042
Christian 25 73 2 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 29 70 2 100 199
Peru Total 28 69 3 100 1050
Christian 28 68 3 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 23 73 4 100 124
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Q29c. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? c. Animals

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 57 41 2 100 11201
Christian 54 44 2 100 7135
Jewish 53 46 1 100 222
Relig. unaffiliated 60 38 1 100 3317
Canada Total 56 41 3 100 1163
Christian 54 44 2 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 54 43 3 100 460
France Total 67 31 2 100 1018
Christian 65 33 2 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 65 34 1 100 446
Germany Total 53 46 1 100 1008
Christian 53 46 1 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 51 48 1 100 468
Greece Total 82 18 o 100 1015
Christian 82 18 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 82 18 o 100 141
Hungary Total 51 48 2 100 996
Christian 52 46 2 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 42 57 1 100 178
Ttaly Total 66 31 3 100 1120
Christian 66 30 4 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 65 33 2 100 289
Netherlands Total 50 49 2 100 1010
Christian 41 57 2 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 51 48 1 100 545
Poland Total 43 50 7 100 1031
Christian 43 50 7 100 979
Spain Total 36 59 4 100 1013
Christian 40 56 4 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 30 66 4 100 440
Sweden Total 63 34 3 100 1017
Christian 67 29 3 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 59 39 2 100 496
UK Total 54 46 1 100 1017
Christian 52 47 1 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 50 49 o 100 465

* Previously released. U.S. respondents were asked about "animals other than humans."
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Q29c. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? c. Animals

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 57 43 o 100 2021
Christian 55 44 1 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 54 45 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 40 53 7 100 1046
Muslim 37 55 8 100 946
Hindu 69 31 o 100 97
India Total 83 14 3 100 3559
Muslim 66 30 4 100 825
Hindu 86 11 3 100 2554
Indonesia Total 60 40 o 100 937
Muslim 59 40 1 100 858
Japan Total 53 41 6 100 1003
Buddhist 55 41 4 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 51 43 6 100 533
Malaysia Total 55 44 o 100 1005
Muslim 53 47 o 100 779
Philippines Total 69 31 o 100 1011
Christian 68 31 o 100 957
Singapore Total 58 41 1 100 1014
Christian 39 58 2 100 208
Muslim 60 39 1 100 212
Buddhist 71 29 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 50 50 o 100 258
South Korea Total 42 54 4 100 1029
Christian 32 62 6 100 337
Buddhist 49 46 5 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 46 51 2 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 74 21 5 100 2519
Christian 62 31 7 100 218
Muslim 53 42 5 100 184
Buddhist 77 18 5 100 1872
Hindu 8o 15 5 100 229
Thailand Total 64 35 1 100 1000
Buddhist 66 33 1 100 900
Israel Total 70 28 2 100 1001
Muslim 88 12 o 100 338
Jewish 64 33 3 100 591
Turkey Total 81 17 1 100 1049
Muslim 81 18 2 100 987
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Q29c. Do you believe each of the following things can have spirits or spiritual energies? c. Animals

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 73 23 3 100 1035
Christian 77 19 3 100 782
Muslim 56 41 4 100 207
Kenya Total 42 57 1 100 1049
Christian 42 57 1 100 889
Muslim 42 58 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 61 37 2 100 1050
Christian 61 36 3 100 641
Muslim 60 39 2 100 395
South Africa Total 62 32 6 100 1524
Christian 58 36 6 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 65 28 7 100 168
Argentina Total 76 22 2 100 1017
Christian 77 22 2 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 75 24 1 100 240
Brazil Total 63 33 4 100 1054
Christian 60 36 4 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 66 33 1 100 157
Chile Total 77 20 3 100 1020
Christian 73 24 3 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 85 12 3 100 309
Colombia Total 67 32 1 100 1051
Christian 65 35 1 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 76 23 1 100 195
Mexico Total 64 34 2 100 1042
Christian 64 34 2 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 62 36 2 100 199
Peru Total 70 27 3 100 1050
Christian 71 27 2 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 66 25 8 100 124
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Q30a. Do you believe each of the following, or not? a. That spells, curses or other magic can influence people’s lives
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Total 30 69 2 100 12693
Christian 30 68 2 100 6712
Muslim 45 52 3 100 414
Jewish 15 83 2 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 3207
Canada Total 29 67 3 100 1163
Christian 36 62 2 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 17 80 3 100 460
France Total 45 53 2 100 1018
Christian 48 51 1 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 33 64 3 100 446
Germany Total 28 71 1 100 1008
Christian 26 73 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 468
Greece Total 27 72 1 100 1015
Christian 28 71 1 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 16 84 o 100 141
Hungary Total 25 73 2 100 996
Christian 28 70 2 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 178
Ttaly Total 27 72 1 100 1120
Christian 30 70 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 14 83 3 100 289
Netherlands Total 38 61 o 100 1010
Christian 48 51 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 28 72 o 100 545
Poland Total 26 67 7 100 1031
Christian 27 66 7 100 979
Spain Total 32 65 3 100 1013
Christian 40 57 3 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 21 77 2 100 440
Sweden Total 20 77 3 100 1017
Christian 25 73 2 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 15 82 3 100 496
UK Total 32 67 1 100 1017
Christian 34 65 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 24 75 1 100 465
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Q30a. Do you believe each of the following, or not? a. That spells, curses or other magic can influence people’s lives
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 25 73 1 100 2021
Christian 27 72 1 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 1 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 44 54 2 100 1046
Muslim 42 56 2 100 946
Hindu 58 41 o 100 97
India Total 49 49 2 100 3559
Muslim 40 57 3 100 825
Hindu 51 47 2 100 2554
Indonesia Total 48 52 o 100 937
Muslim 48 52 o 100 858
Japan Total 21 76 2 100 1003
Buddhist 21 77 2 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 19 78 3 100 533
Malaysia Total 61 39 o 100 1005
Muslim 61 39 o 100 779
Philippines Total 55 44 1 100 1011
Christian 56 44 1 100 957
Singapore Total 52 47 1 100 1014
Christian 50 50 1 100 208
Muslim 58 40 2 100 212
Buddhist 61 39 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 36 63 1 100 258
South Korea Total 28 68 4 100 1029
Christian 32 65 4 100 337
Buddhist 30 64 6 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 24 72 5 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 45 52 3 100 2519
Christian 43 54 3 100 218
Muslim 34 60 6 100 184
Buddhist 45 52 3 100 1872
Hindu 58 40 1 100 229
Thailand Total 49 51 1 100 1000
Buddhist 51 48 1 100 900
Israel Total 31 61 8 100 1001
Muslim 44 53 3 100 338
Jewish 29 63 9 100 591
Turkey Total 52 46 2 100 1049
Muslim 53 45 2 100 987

www.pewresearch.org




28
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q30a. Do you believe each of the following, or not? a. That spells, curses or other magic can influence people’s lives
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 87 11 1 100 1035
Christian 91 8 1 100 782
Muslim 72 26 2 100 207
Kenya Total 76 24 o 100 1049
Christian 79 21 o 100 889
Muslim 53 47 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 72 27 1 100 1050
Christian 80 19 1 100 641
Muslim 58 41 1 100 395
South Africa Total 71 26 4 100 1524
Christian 70 27 3 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 65 30 5 100 168
Argentina Total 59 39 2 100 1017
Christian 64 34 2 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 44 52 4 100 240
Brazil Total 58 39 3 100 1054
Christian 57 40 3 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 55 44 o 100 157
Chile Total 64 34 2 100 1020
Christian 71 28 1 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 52 45 3 100 309
Colombia Total 72 27 1 100 1051
Christian 74 26 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 67 32 1 100 195
Mexico Total 56 42 1 100 1042
Christian 59 40 1 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 48 52 o 100 199
Peru Total 59 38 3 100 1050
Christian 60 37 3 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 53 42 5 100 124
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Q30b. Do you believe each of the following or not? b. That the spirits of ancestors can help or harm you

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Total 36 62 2 100 12693
Christian 37 61 2 100 6712
Muslim 29 70 1 100 414
Jewish 27 70 3 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 32 66 2 100 3207
Canada Total 39 57 3 100 1163
Christian 44 53 3 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 31 66 3 100 460
France Total 40 56 4 100 1018
Christian 48 49 3 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 36 60 4 100 446
Germany Total 32 67 1 100 1008
Christian 35 64 1 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 468
Greece Total 24 74 2 100 1015
Christian 25 73 2 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 15 82 3 100 141
Hungary Total 32 66 2 100 996
Christian 36 62 2 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 14 84 2 100 178
Ttaly Total 35 63 2 100 1120
Christian 41 58 2 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 19 80 1 100 289
Netherlands Total 28 71 1 100 1010
Christian 29 69 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 23 76 1 100 545
Poland Total 35 56 10 100 1031
Christian 35 55 10 100 979
Spain Total 32 63 5 100 1013
Christian 39 55 6 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 23 74 3 100 440
Sweden Total 20 77 3 100 1017
Christian 24 75 1 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 17 8o 4 100 496
UK Total 34 65 1 100 1017
Christian 38 62 1 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 28 71 1 100 465
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Q30b. Do you believe each of the following or not? b. That the spirits of ancestors can help or harm you

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 31 67 2 100 2021
Christian 33 65 2 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 27 72 1 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 20 76 4 100 1046
Muslim 17 79 4 100 946
Hindu 47 50 3 100 97
India Total 55 41 4 100 3559
Muslim 37 60 4 100 825
Hindu 59 37 4 100 2554
Indonesia Total 31 69 o 100 937
Muslim 30 70 o 100 858
Japan Total 43 54 3 100 1003
Buddhist 49 48 3 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 40 58 3 100 533
Malaysia Total 18 81 o 100 1005
Muslim 10 89 o 100 779
Philippines Total 50 49 1 100 1011
Christian 50 49 1 100 957
Singapore Total 38 61 1 100 1014
Christian 25 74 1 100 208
Muslim 20 80 o 100 212
Buddhist 57 43 1 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 38 60 2 100 258
South Korea Total 28 69 3 100 1029
Christian 22 76 2 100 337
Buddhist 47 49 4 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 25 71 4 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 48 48 4 100 2519
Christian 37 57 6 100 218
Muslim 27 67 6 100 184
Buddhist 47 48 4 100 1872
Hindu 76 22 2 100 229
Thailand Total 48 51 1 100 1000
Buddhist 51 48 1 100 900
Israel Total 28 61 11 100 1001
Muslim 17 67 16 100 338
Jewish 31 59 10 100 591
Turkey Total 21 75 4 100 1049
Muslim 21 75 4 100 987
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Q30b. Do you believe each of the following or not? b. That the spirits of ancestors can help or harm you

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 72 25 3 100 1035
Christian 76 21 3 100 782
Muslim 53 42 5 100 207
Kenya Total 63 36 1 100 1049
Christian 67 32 1 100 889
Muslim 42 58 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 61 37 2 100 1050
Christian 66 31 3 100 641
Muslim 52 47 1 100 395
South Africa Total 79 16 5 100 1524
Christian 76 20 4 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 81 10 9 100 168
Argentina Total 49 47 4 100 1017
Christian 53 43 4 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 35 60 5 100 240
Brazil Total 39 58 4 100 1054
Christian 36 60 4 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 34 65 1 100 157
Chile Total 46 50 5 100 1020
Christian 48 49 4 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 43 51 5 100 309
Colombia Total 50 49 2 100 1051
Christian 51 48 1 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 44 52 3 100 195
Mexico Total 40 58 2 100 1042
Christian 42 56 2 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 33 66 1 100 199
Peru Total 41 55 4 100 1050
Christian 43 53 4 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 28 65 7 100 124
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Q3o0c. Do you believe each of the following or not? c. In reincarnation — that people will be reborn in this world again and again
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Total 31 67 2 100 12693
Christian 28 70 2 100 6712
Muslim 20 78 2 100 414
Jewish 25 72 3 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 34 64 2 100 3207
Canada Total 29 64 7 100 1163
Christian 31 63 6 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 26 69 6 100 460
France Total 26 67 7 100 1018
Christian 31 63 5 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 23 69 7 100 446
Germany Total 25 73 2 100 1008
Christian 29 70 2 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 21 78 1 100 468
Greece Total 25 71 4 100 1015
Christian 26 70 3 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 18 77 5 100 141
Hungary Total 34 63 3 100 996
Christian 39 58 3 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 11 85 4 100 178
Ttaly Total 27 70 3 100 1120
Christian 28 70 3 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 21 76 3 100 289
Netherlands Total 24 74 1 100 1010
Christian 24 75 1 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 23 76 1 100 545
Poland Total 12 77 11 100 1031
Christian 11 77 11 100 979
Spain Total 26 70 5 100 1013
Christian 33 64 4 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 17 79 5 100 440
Sweden Total 12 83 5 100 1017
Christian 10 84 6 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 13 84 3 100 496
UK Total 28 71 2 100 1017
Christian 27 71 2 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 26 73 1 100 465
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Q3o0c. Do you believe each of the following or not? c. In reincarnation — that people will be reborn in this world again and again
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 31 68 2 100 2021
Christian 28 70 2 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 27 71 1 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 19 75 5 100 1046
Muslim 14 81 5 100 946
Hindu 73 23 4 100 97
India Total 48 46 6 100 3559
Muslim 21 76 3 100 825
Hindu 52 41 7 100 2554
Indonesia Total 17 83 o 100 937
Muslim 16 84 o 100 858
Japan Total 40 57 4 100 1003
Buddhist 47 49 5 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 37 61 3 100 533
Malaysia Total 20 79 o 100 1005
Muslim 10 90 o 100 779
Philippines Total 45 53 1 100 1011
Christian 46 53 1 100 957
Singapore Total 41 57 2 100 1014
Christian 14 84 2 100 208
Muslim 13 84 3 100 212
Buddhist 71 25 4 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 45 54 1 100 258
South Korea Total 24 71 5 100 1029
Christian 17 77 6 100 337
Buddhist 37 57 6 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 24 73 3 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 62 30 8 100 2519
Christian 47 44 9 100 218
Muslim 17 76 7 100 184
Buddhist 70 23 8 100 1872
Hindu 63 32 5 100 229
Thailand Total 48 51 1 100 1000
Buddhist 51 48 1 100 900
Israel Total 36 51 13 100 1001
Muslim 13 82 5 100 338
Jewish 42 43 15 100 591
Turkey Total 9 84 7 100 1049
Muslim 8 85 7 100 987
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Q3o0c. Do you believe each of the following or not? c. In reincarnation — that people will be reborn in this world again and again
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes, believe No, do not believe DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 52 41 7 100 1035
Christian 55 38 7 100 782
Muslim 41 53 6 100 207
Kenya Total 66 33 1 100 1049
Christian 69 30 1 100 889
Muslim 45 55 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 48 47 5 100 1050
Christian 58 36 6 100 641
Muslim 32 66 2 100 395
South Africa Total 47 44 9 100 1524
Christian 48 45 7 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 40 44 16 100 168
Argentina Total 42 52 6 100 1017
Christian 44 50 6 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 36 58 7 100 240
Brazil Total 33 62 5 100 1054
Christian 27 67 5 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 34 64 2 100 157
Chile Total 44 50 6 100 1020
Christian 42 53 5 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 49 45 6 100 309
Colombia Total 42 55 3 100 1051
Christian 41 57 2 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 46 48 6 100 195
Mexico Total 42 55 3 100 1042
Christian 42 55 3 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 43 55 2 100 199
Peru Total 42 53 5 100 1050
Christian 43 53 4 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 37 57 6 100 124
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Q31a. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? a. Fast for certain periods during holy times

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S.* Total 21 78 1 100 12693
Christian 27 72 1 100 6712
Muslim 80 19 1 100 414
Jewish 49 49 1 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 3207
Canada Total 16 83 1 100 1163
Christian 23 76 1 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 460
France Total 20 80 1 100 1018
Christian 22 78 o 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 446
Germany Total 15 85 1 100 1008
Christian 18 82 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 468
Greece Total 58 42 o 100 1015
Christian 66 34 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 141
Hungary Total 29 70 1 100 996
Christian 35 65 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 5 93 3 100 178
Ttaly Total 17 83 1 100 1120
Christian 20 80 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 1 97 1 100 289
Netherlands Total 11 89 1 100 1010
Christian 13 87 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 1 97 1 100 545
Poland Total 57 41 1 100 1031
Christian 60 38 1 100 979
Spain Total 14 85 1 100 1013
Christian 22 77 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 440
Sweden Total 4 95 o 100 1017
Christian 96 o 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 496
UK Total 17 82 o 100 1017
Christian 21 79 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q31a. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? a. Fast for certain periods during holy times

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 12 88 o 100 2021
Christian 18 82 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 3 97 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 98 2 o 100 1046
Muslim 98 2 o 100 946
Hindu 98 2 o 100 97
India Total 84 16 o 100 3559
Muslim 92 8 o 100 825
Hindu 84 16 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 91 9 o 100 937
Muslim 94 6 o 100 858
Japan Total 2 98 o 100 1003
Buddhist 2 98 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 1 99 o 100 533
Malaysia Total 73 27 o 100 1005
Muslim 78 22 o 100 779
Philippines Total 53 46 o 100 1011
Christian 52 47 o 100 957
Singapore Total 44 56 o 100 1014
Christian 37 63 o 100 208
Muslim 94 6 o 100 212
Buddhist 24 76 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 11 88 o 100 258
South Korea Total 13 87 o 100 1029
Christian 34 65 1 100 337
Buddhist 8 92 o 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 100 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 38 62 o 100 2519
Christian 69 30 o 100 218
Muslim 93 7 o 100 184
Buddhist 20 79 o 100 1872
Hindu 8o 20 o 100 229
Thailand Total 32 68 o 100 1000
Buddhist 25 75 o 100 900
Israel Total 60 40 o 100 1001
Muslim 62 38 o 100 338
Jewish 62 38 1 100 591
Turkey Total 82 16 2 100 1049
Muslim 86 13 1 100 987

www.pewresearch.org




37

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q31a. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? a. Fast for certain periods during holy times

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 72 28 o 100 1035
Christian 69 31 o 100 782
Muslim 97 3 o 100 207
Kenya Total 72 28 o 100 1049
Christian 71 29 o 100 889
Muslim 87 13 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 83 17 o 100 1050
Christian 79 21 o 100 641
Muslim 90 10 o 100 395
South Africa Total 53 46 2 100 1524
Christian 59 40 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 24 70 6 100 168
Argentina Total 31 68 1 100 1017
Christian 38 61 1 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 240
Brazil Total 28 72 o 100 1054
Christian 33 67 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 157
Chile Total 24 76 1 100 1020
Christian 30 69 1 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 309
Colombia Total 39 61 o 100 1051
Christian 46 53 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 195
Mexico Total 37 63 o 100 1042
Christian 43 57 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 15 85 o 100 199
Peru Total 43 57 o 100 1050
Christian 46 54 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 19 81 o 100 124
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Q31b. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? b. Wear religious items or symbols, or carry them with you
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Total 31 69 1 100 12693
Christian 39 60 1 100 6712
Muslim 30 69 1 100 414
Jewish 38 61 1 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 3207
Canada Total 22 77 1 100 1163
Christian 31 68 1 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 7 92 o 100 460
France Total 19 80 1 100 1018
Christian 34 66 o 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 446
Germany Total 15 85 o 100 1008
Christian 20 80 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 1 100 468
Greece Total 57 43 o 100 1015
Christian 66 34 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 141
Hungary Total 23 77 o 100 996
Christian 27 73 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 178
Italy Total 30 70 o 100 1120
Christian 37 63 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 9 89 1 100 289
Netherlands | Total 15 85 1 100 1010
Christian 23 77 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 6 93 1 100 545
Poland Total 42 57 1 100 1031
Christian 44 55 1 100 979
Spain Total 25 74 1 100 1013
Christian 40 60 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 440
Sweden Total 9 90 o 100 1017
Christian 15 85 o 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 4 96 o 100 496
UK Total 21 78 o 100 1017
Christian 28 72 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 465
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Q31b. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? b. Wear religious items or symbols, or carry them with you
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 16 84 o 100 2021
Christian 25 75 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 61 34 6 100 1046
Muslim 58 36 6 100 946
Hindu 93 6 1 100 97
India Total 63 36 1 100 3559
Muslim 53 47 1 100 825
Hindu 66 33 1 100 2554
Indonesia Total 21 79 o 100 937
Muslim 18 81 o 100 858
Japan Total 15 84 1 100 1003
Buddhist 20 80 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 9 90 1 100 533
Malaysia Total 29 71 o 100 1005
Muslim 18 82 o 100 779
Philippines Total 49 51 o 100 1011
Christian 49 51 o 100 957
Singapore Total 30 70 o 100 1014
Christian 27 73 o 100 208
Muslim 16 82 2 100 212
Buddhist 49 51 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 17 83 o 100 258
South Korea | Total 19 80 o 100 1029
Christian 26 73 o 100 337
Buddhist 38 61 1 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 30 69 1 100 2519
Christian 66 34 1 100 218
Muslim 14 84 2 100 184
Buddhist 22 77 1 100 1872
Hindu 59 41 o 100 229
Thailand Total 63 37 o 100 1000
Buddhist 70 30 o 100 900
Israel Total 40 59 o 100 1001
Muslim 35 65 o 100 338
Jewish 42 57 [ 100 591
Tunisia Total 33 67 o 100 1009
Muslim 33 67 o 100 1008
Turkey Total 20 79 1 100 1049
Muslim 21 78 o 100 987
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Q31b. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? b. Wear religious items or symbols, or carry them with you
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 37 63 o 100 1035
Christian 36 64 o 100 782
Muslim 40 59 1 100 207
Kenya Total 42 58 o 100 1049
Christian 41 59 o 100 889
Muslim 58 42 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 56 44 o 100 1050
Christian 54 45 o 100 641
Muslim 59 41 o 100 395
South Africa | Total 47 52 1 100 1524
Christian 48 51 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 20 76 4 100 168
Argentina Total 34 66 o 100 1017
Christian 39 60 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 240
Brazil Total 35 65 1 100 1054
Christian 37 63 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 11 88 1 100 157
Chile Total 31 69 o 100 1020
Christian 36 64 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 21 79 o 100 309
Colombia Total 43 57 o 100 1051
Christian 50 50 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 195
Mexico Total 45 55 o 100 1042
Christian 52 48 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 199
Peru Total 34 66 o 100 1050
Christian 37 62 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 13 87 o 100 124
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Q31c. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? c. Consult a fortune teller, horoscope or other way to see the future
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Total 9 90 1 100 12693
Christian 8 91 1 100 6712
Muslim 12 87 1 100 414
Jewish 6 93 1 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 3207
Canada Total 10 90 o 100 1163
Christian 8 92 o 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 460
France Total 13 86 1 100 1018
Christian 15 85 o 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 446
Germany Total 7 93 o 100 1008
Christian 7 93 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 4 95 1 100 468
Greece Total 4 95 o 100 1015
Christian 5 95 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 2 98 o 100 141
Hungary Total 17 83 o 100 996
Christian 20 80 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 5 95 o 100 178
Ttaly Total 9 90 1 100 1120
Christian 9 90 1 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 8 91 1 100 289
Netherlands Total 9 91 o 100 1010
Christian 9 91 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 545
Poland Total 10 90 1 100 1031
Christian 10 90 1 100 979
Spain Total 11 89 o 100 1013
Christian 14 86 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 440
Sweden Total 7 93 o 100 1017
Christian 6 94 o 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 8 92 o 100 496
UK Total 8 91 o 100 1017
Christian 8 92 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 6 94 o 100 465
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Q31c. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? c. Consult a fortune teller, horoscope or other way to see the future
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 11 88 o 100 2021
Christian 10 90 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 10 90 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 11 87 1 100 1046
Muslim 9 90 1 100 946
Hindu 36 63 1 100 97
India Total 45 54 o 100 3559
Muslim 14 85 1 100 825
Hindu 51 49 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 7 92 o 100 937
Muslim 7 93 o 100 858
Japan Total 19 81 1 100 1003
Buddhist 16 84 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 20 79 1 100 533
Malaysia Total 10 90 o 100 1005
Muslim 4 95 o 100 779
Philippines Total 22 78 o 100 1011
Christian 22 78 o 100 957
Singapore Total 19 81 o 100 1014
Christian 9 91 o 100 208
Muslim 3 97 o 100 212
Buddhist 33 67 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 258
South Korea Total 20 80 o 100 1029
Christian 7 93 1 100 337
Buddhist 35 63 1 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 22 78 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 20 79 1 100 2519
Christian 19 8o 1 100 218
Muslim 3 97 o 100 184
Buddhist 16 83 1 100 1872
Hindu 56 43 1 100 229
Thailand Total 29 71 o 100 1000
Buddhist 32 68 o 100 900
Israel Total 14 84 2 100 1001
Muslim 19 81 o 100 338
Jewish 13 84 2 100 591
Turkey Total 7 92 1 100 1049
Muslim 6 93 1 100 987
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Q31c. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? c. Consult a fortune teller, horoscope or other way to see the future
ASK ALL EXCEPT IN TUNISIA Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 16 84 1 100 1035
Christian 14 85 1 100 782
Muslim 15 85 o 100 207
Kenya Total 23 76 1 100 1049
Christian 25 73 1 100 889
Muslim 10 90 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 20 79 o 100 1050
Christian 22 77 1 100 641
Muslim 16 84 o 100 395
South Africa Total 47 51 2 100 1524
Christian 45 54 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 39 54 7 100 168
Argentina Total 14 86 o 100 1017
Christian 14 86 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 11 89 o 100 240
Brazil Total 10 90 o 100 1054
Christian 7 93 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 7 92 1 100 157
Chile Total 14 86 o 100 1020
Christian 12 88 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 18 82 o 100 309
Colombia Total 11 89 o 100 1051
Christian 12 88 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 7 92 o 100 195
Mexico Total 12 88 o 100 1042
Christian 12 88 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 199
Peru Total 16 84 o 100 1050
Christian 17 82 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 6 94 o 100 124
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Q31d. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? d. Light incense or candles for spiritual or religious reasons
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
U.s. Total 20 79 1 100 12693
Christian 20 79 1 100 6712
Muslim 17 82 1 100 414
Jewish 42 57 1 100 1941
Relig. unaffiliated 13 87 o 100 3207
Canada Total 20 79 1 100 1163
Christian 22 78 o 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 12 87 1 100 460
France Total 20 79 1 100 1018
Christian 27 73 o 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 14 86 o 100 446
Germany Total 22 77 o 100 1008
Christian 31 69 o 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 13 87 1 100 468
Greece Total 51 48 o 100 1015
Christian 59 41 o 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 141
Hungary Total 24 76 o 100 996
Christian 28 71 o 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 7 93 o 100 178
Italy Total 13 87 o 100 1120
Christian 15 85 o 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 5 94 1 100 289
Netherlands | Total 19 80 o 100 1010
Christian 26 74 o 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 545
Poland Total 33 65 2 100 1031
Christian 35 64 2 100 979
Spain Total 23 76 1 100 1013
Christian 30 70 o 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 16 84 o 100 440
Sweden Total 18 81 1 100 1017
Christian 28 72 o 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 10 89 1 100 496
UK Total 21 79 o 100 1017
Christian 26 74 o 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 465
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Q31d. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? d. Light incense or candles for spiritual or religious reasons
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Australia Total 16 83 o 100 2021
Christian 18 82 o 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 9 91 o 100 1022
Bangladesh Total 28 71 o 100 1046
Muslim 21 79 o 100 946
Hindu 100 o 100 97
India Total 91 9 o 100 3559
Muslim 69 30 o 100 825
Hindu 95 5 o 100 2554
Indonesia Total 10 89 o 100 937
Muslim 8 92 o 100 858
Japan Total 39 60 1 100 1003
Buddhist 56 44 o 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 27 72 1 100 533
Malaysia Total 20 8o o 100 1005
Muslim 6 93 o 100 779
Philippines Total 65 35 o 100 1011
Christian 68 32 o 100 957
Singapore Total 34 66 o 100 1014
Christian 24 76 o 100 208
Muslim 10 90 o 100 212
Buddhist 61 39 o 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 24 76 o 100 258
South Korea | Total 20 79 o 100 1029
Christian 17 82 1 100 337
Buddhist 47 51 1 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 12 88 o 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 70 30 o 100 2519
Christian 72 28 o 100 218
Muslim 22 77 1 100 184
Buddhist 73 27 o 100 1872
Hindu 90 9 1 100 229
Thailand Total 73 27 o 100 1000
Buddhist 82 18 o 100 900
Israel Total 47 52 1 100 1001
Muslim 29 71 o 100 338
Jewish 53 46 1 100 591
Tunisia Total 35 65 o 100 1009
Muslim 35 65 o 100 1008
Turkey Total 8 91 1 100 1049
Muslim 8 92 1 100 987
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Q31d. Do you do each of the following practices, or not? d. Light incense or candles for spiritual or religious reasons
ASK ALL Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Ghana Total 19 8o o 100 1035
Christian 22 78 o 100 782
Muslim 9 90 1 100 207
Kenya Total 39 61 o 100 1049
Christian 41 59 o 100 889
Muslim 27 73 o 100 115
Nigeria Total 34 66 o 100 1050
Christian 34 65 o 100 641
Muslim 34 66 o 100 395
South Africa | Total 63 36 1 100 1524
Christian 59 40 1 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 45 51 4 100 168
Argentina Total 35 65 o 100 1017
Christian 38 62 o 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 22 78 o 100 240
Brazil Total 30 70 o 100 1054
Christian 29 70 o 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 16 83 1 100 157
Chile Total 33 66 o 100 1020
Christian 37 63 o 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 26 74 o 100 309
Colombia Total 40 60 o 100 1051
Christian 47 53 o 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 18 82 o 100 195
Mexico Total 48 52 o 100 1042
Christian 56 44 o 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 19 81 o 100 199
Peru Total 42 58 o 100 1050
Christian 45 55 o 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 20 80 o 100 124
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Q32. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

There is something spiritual
beyond the natural world, even if | The natural world is all there is. DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL we cannot see it.
U.S.* Total 79 19 2 100 36908
Christian 90 8 2 100 23186
Muslim 8o 20 1 100 273
Jewish 60 38 1 100 850
Buddhist 70 29 1 100 348
Hindu 69 30 1 100 247
Relig. unaffiliated 57 41 2 100 10729
Canada Total 69 27 4 100 1163
Christian 82 14 4 100 568
Relig. unaffiliated 53 44 3 100 460
France Total 64 31 5 100 1018
Christian 72 21 7 100 458
Relig. unaffiliated 50 48 2 100 446
Germany Total 57 40 3 100 1008
Christian 63 34 4 100 491
Relig. unaffiliated 45 52 3 100 468
Greece Total 69 30 1 100 1015
Christian 74 25 1 100 856
Relig. unaffiliated 40 60 o 100 141
Hungary Total 42 54 3 100 996
Christian 48 49 3 100 799
Relig. unaffiliated 16 80 5 100 178
Ttaly Total 62 35 3 100 1120
Christian 69 28 2 100 795
Relig. unaffiliated 38 59 3 100 289
Netherlands | Total 50 48 2 100 1010
Christian 57 42 2 100 389
Relig. unaffiliated 41 57 2 100 545
Poland Total 61 23 16 100 1031
Christian 63 21 15 100 979
Spain Total 53 41 5 100 1013
Christian 66 29 5 100 544
Relig. unaffiliated 37 58 5 100 440
Sweden Total 46 50 4 100 1017
Christian 62 35 3 100 492
Relig. unaffiliated 33 64 3 100 496
UK Total 61 36 2 100 1017
Christian 75 23 2 100 446
Relig. unaffiliated 45 53 2 100 465

* Previously released.
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Q32. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

There is something spiritual
beyond the natural world, even if | The natural world is all there is. DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL we cannot see it.
Australia Total 62 37 1 100 2021
Christian 79 20 2 100 840
Relig. unaffiliated 46 54 o 100 1022
India Total 50 39 12 100 3559
Muslim 51 33 16 100 825
Hindu 50 39 11 100 2554
Indonesia Total 66 34 100 937
Muslim 66 34 o 100 858
Japan Total 55 33 12 100 1003
Buddhist 59 31 10 100 373
Relig. unaffiliated 49 37 14 100 533
Malaysia Total 67 32 1 100 1005
Muslim 73 27 o 100 779
Philippines Total 40 59 2 100 1011
Christian 40 58 2 100 957
Singapore Total 66 33 1 100 1014
Christian 75 24 1 100 208
Muslim 63 36 1 100 212
Buddhist 68 31 1 100 215
Relig. unaffiliated 52 46 2 100 258
South Korea | Total 43 53 5 100 1029
Christian 58 37 5 100 337
Buddhist 47 49 4 100 183
Relig. unaffiliated 32 64 4 100 494
Sri Lanka Total 53 39 8 100 2519
Christian 54 38 8 100 218
Muslim 48 40 12 100 184
Buddhist 52 39 9 100 1872
Hindu 57 38 5 100 229
Thailand Total 47 50 3 100 1000
Buddhist 47 50 3 100 900
Israel Total 65 25 9 100 1001
Muslim 61 32 8 100 338
Jewish 67 23 10 100 591
Tunisia Total 66 27 7 100 1009
Muslim 66 27 7 100 1008
Turkey Total 82 16 3 100 1049
Muslim 84 14 2 100 987

Results for Bangladesh are excluded due to a translation error.
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Q32. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

There is something spiritual
beyond the natural world, even if | The natural world is all there is. DK/Refused Total N=
ASK ALL we cannot see it.
Ghana Total 86 11 3 100 1035
Christian 91 8 1 100 782
Muslim 74 18 8 100 207
Kenya Total 57 40 2 100 1049
Christian 60 38 2 100 889
Muslim 44 53 3 100 115
Nigeria Total 73 23 4 100 1050
Christian 77 19 4 100 641
Muslim 65 30 5 100 395
South Africa | Total 63 28 9 100 1524
Christian 65 26 9 100 967
Relig. unaffiliated 50 36 15 100 168
Argentina Total 63 34 2 100 1017
Christian 67 31 2 100 757
Relig. unaffiliated 49 48 3 100 240
Brazil Total 69 23 7 100 1054
Christian 68 24 8 100 806
Relig. unaffiliated 65 30 4 100 157
Chile Total 60 34 6 100 1020
Christian 62 33 5 100 703
Relig. unaffiliated 58 36 7 100 309
Colombia Total 58 39 2 100 1051
Christian 58 40 2 100 847
Relig. unaffiliated 58 38 4 100 195
Mexico Total 63 32 5 100 1042
Christian 63 31 6 100 822
Relig. unaffiliated 61 38 1 100 199
Peru Total 56 39 5 100 1050
Christian 57 39 4 100 919
Relig. unaffiliated 51 42 7 100 124
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